Leicestershire County Council - Works in progress planned over the 10 days from September 14, 2025

Please note these lists are only up to date as of the time they are created, they will not contain information on emergency works and start and finish dates may alter; for the most accurate information please use https://one.network/

Oadby and Wigston
Organisation
(customer contact | Estimated Expected
Parish Road Name (USRN) Description number) Start Date End Date
MJ Quinn are to lay approximately 18m of duct in the footway. BT
Oadby BERKELEY CLOSE (29200060) Footway closure: Alternative route will be provided 9/15/2025 9/17/2025
) (0800 800150)
* Defect CLO - Remedial Rein by CLO * renewing half a road SEVERN TRENT WATER
crossing hra and overbanding the full length also * renewuinga ' LTD
BRABAZON ROAD (29200078) o pgtch on the footway aﬁ’mg with & e et 9 9/18/2025 9/19/2025
Footway closure: Alternative route will be provided (0800 783 4444)
Rectify defects CITYFIBRE 9/15/2025 9/17/2025
BRIAR WALK (29200089) rectify defect CITYFIBRE 9/22/2025 9/24/2025
SEVERN TRENT WATER
* Leak on supply. LTD
COOMBE RISE (29200157) Footway closure: Alternative route will be provided 9/23/2025 9/24/2025
(0800 783 4444)
FAIRFIELD ROAD (29200229) RENEW EXISTING POLE. °T 9/18/2025 9/19/2025
Footway closure: Alternative route will be provided (0800 800150)
FAIRSTONE HILL (29200231) Construction of a Vehicle Access - Widening LEICESTERSHIRE 9/23/2025 9/23/2025

COUNTY COUNCIL

(0116 3052163)

Traffic Management

Traffic Control (Multi-Way
Signals)

Traffic Control (Two-Way
Signals)

Some Carriageway Incursion

Traffic Control (Multi-Way
Signals)

No Carriageway Incursion

Traffic Control (Give and Take)

Traffic Control (Give and Take)



Leicestershire County Council - Works in progress planned over the 10 days from September 14, 2025
Please note these lists are only up to date as of the time they are created, they will not contain information on emergency works and start and finish dates may alter; for the most accurate information please use https://one.network/

Parish
Oadby

Road Name (USRN)
FAIRSTONE HILL (29200231)

GLEN ROAD (29200269)

HARBOROUGH ROAD (29200298)

HOLLY COURT (29200806)

HURSLEY CLOSE (29200339)

JAMES GAVIN WAY (29200347)

Oadby and Wigston

Description
Construction of a Vehicle Access - Widening

S278 Improvement scheme from the junction with A6 Glen
Road/Ash Tree to lane alterations on roundabout at A6 Glen
Road/ Florence Wragg Way.

LCC to provide TM for coring of the carriageway by Socotec
ahead of carraigeway patching works (699986)

Survey Solutions additional TM

Rectify defect.
Footway closure: Alternative route will be provided

DEFECT - REPAIR POOR REINSTATEMENT.
Footway closure: Alternative route will be provided

Toby Installation.
Footway closure: Alternative route will be provided

Organisation
(customer contact
number)
LEICESTERSHIRE
COUNTY COUNCIL

(0116 3052163)

LEICESTERSHIRE
COUNTY COUNCIL

(0116 3052163)

LEICESTERSHIRE
COUNTY COUNCIL

(0116 3052163)

LEICESTERSHIRE
COUNTY COUNCIL

(0116 3052163)

CITYFIBRE

SEVERN TRENT WATER
LTD

(0800 783 4444)

CITYFIBRE

Estimated
Start Date

9/24/2025

5/27/2025

9/24/2025

9/21/2025

9/18/2025

9/17/2025

9/15/2025

Expected
End Date

9/24/2025

10/31/2025

9/25/2025

9/21/2025

9/22/2025

9/18/2025

9/15/2025

Traffic Management

Traffic Control (Give and Take)

Lane Closure

Lane Closure

Lane Closure

Traffic Control (Give and Take)

No Carriageway Incursion

No Carriageway Incursion



Leicestershire County Council - Works in progress planned over the 10 days from September 14, 2025
Please note these lists are only up to date as of the time they are created, they will not contain information on emergency works and start and finish dates may alter; for the most accurate information please use https://one.network/

Parish
Oadby

Road Name (USRN)

LEICESTER ROAD (29200384)

LEICESTER ROAD (29200928)

LUDLOW CLOSE (29200409)

MALHAM WAY (29200417)

MARGARET ANNE ROAD (29200425)

MEADOWCOURT ROAD (29200435)

PARKLAND DRIVE (29200494)

Oadby and Wigston

Description

LCC to provide TM for coring of the carriageway by Socotec
ahead of carraigeway patching works (699446)

Skip - Licence- 1008352

MJ QUINN ARE TO LAY APPROX. 10M OF DUCT.
Footway closure: Alternative route will be provided

Defect CLO - Remedial Rein by CLO.
Footway closure: Alternative route will be provided

MJ QUINN ARE TO LAY APPROX. 26M OF DUCT.
Footway closure: Alternative route will be provided

S50 to lay new gas service.

RECTIFY DEFECTS.
Footway closure: Alternative route will be provided

Organisation

(customer contact

number)

LEICESTERSHIRE
COUNTY COUNCIL

(0116 3052163)

LEICESTERSHIRE
COUNTY COUNCIL

(0116 3052163)

BT

(0800 800150)

SEVERN TRENT WATER

LTD
(0800 783 4444)

BT

(0800 800150)

LEICESTERSHIRE
COUNTY COUNCIL

(0116 3052163)

CITYFIBRE

Estimated
Start Date

9/22/2025

9/16/2025

9/16/2025

9/16/2025

9/15/2025

9/22/2025

9/15/2025

Expected
End Date

9/23/2025

9/22/2025

9/18/2025

9/17/2025

9/17/2025

9/26/2025

9/17/2025

Traffic Management

Lane Closure

Some Carriageway Incursion

Some Carriageway Incursion

Some Carriageway Incursion

Some Carriageway Incursion

Traffic Control (Give and Take)

Some Carriageway Incursion



Leicestershire County Council - Works in progress planned over the 10 days from September 14, 2025
Please note these lists are only up to date as of the time they are created, they will not contain information on emergency works and start and finish dates may alter; for the most accurate information please use https://one.network/

Parish Road Name (USRN)
Oadby

PINE TREE CLOSE (29200505)

STOUGHTON DRIVE SOUTH (29200600)

SWALE CLOSE (29200608)

THE MORWOODS (29200619)

THE PARADE (29200621)

Oadby and Wigston

Description

MJ Quinn are to lay approximately 30m of duct in the footway
and install toby box.

Construction of a vehicle access

RECTIFY DEFECTS, CW FOR PLOTTING PURPOSES ONLY

MJ Quinn are to install approximately 59m of duct.
Footway closure: Alternative route will be provided

DEFECT - REPAIR POOR REINSTATEMENT.
Footway closure: Alternative route will be provided

Defect CLO - Remedial Rein by CLO

Organisation
(customer contact
number)

BT
(0800 800150)

LEICESTERSHIRE
COUNTY COUNCIL

(0116 3052163)

CITYFIBRE

BT

(0800 800150)

SEVERN TRENT WATER
LTD

(0800 783 4444)

SEVERN TRENT WATER
LTD

(0800 783 4444)

Estimated

Start Date

9/17/2025

9/22/2025

9/15/2025

9/19/2025

9/15/2025

9/14/2025

9/18/2025

Expected
End Date

9/19/2025

9/22/2025

9/17/2025

9/23/2025

9/15/2025

9/14/2025

9/19/2025

Traffic Management

Some Carriageway Incursion

Traffic Control (Give and Take)

Traffic Control (Give and Take)

Traffic Control (Give and Take)

No Carriageway Incursion

Road Closure

Traffic Control (Give and Take)



Leicestershire County Council - Works in progress planned over the 10 days from September 14, 2025
Please note these lists are only up to date as of the time they are created, they will not contain information on emergency works and start and finish dates may alter; for the most accurate information please use https://one.network/

Parish
Oadby

Wigston

Road Name (USRN)

WICKHAM ROAD (29200684)

WRIGHT LANE (29200710)

ALDERSTONE CLOSE (29200007)

ANGLESEY ROAD (29200012)

AYLESTONE LANE (29200028)

BURNHAM CLOSE (29200113)

BUTT CLOSE (29200116)

Oadby and Wigston

Description

COUNCIL DEFECT TO RECTIFY - DIGOUT AND RELAY FW
6MM 10.0 X 1.0, 9.0 X 1.0.
Footway closure: Alternative route will be provided

MJ Quinn are to clear x1 blockage in footway.

Footway closure: Alternative route will be provided

* Long Comm pipe Renew 25mm

Boundary Box Installation.
Footway closure: Alternative route will be provided

Excavate in footway to clear blockage for customer connection.

Footway closure: Alternative route will be provided

clear blockage on footway.
Footway closure: Alternative route will be provided

clear blockage for customer connection

Organisation
(customer contact
number)

WESTERN POWER
DISTRIBUTION
(MIDLANDS)

(0800 096 3080)

BT
(0800 800150)

SEVERN TRENT WATER
LTD

(0800 783 4444)

SEVERN TRENT WATER
LTD

(0800 783 4444)

VIRGIN MEDIA

(0345 454 1111)

CITYFIBRE

CITYFIBRE

Estimated
Start Date

9/23/2025

9/16/2025

9/15/2025

9/17/2025

9/16/2025

9/17/2025

9/15/2025

Expected
End Date

9/25/2025

9/18/2025

9/18/2025

9/17/2025

9/17/2025

9/17/2025

9/15/2025

Traffic Management

Traffic Control (Give and Take)

Some Carriageway Incursion

Traffic Control (Give and Take)

Traffic Control (Give and Take)

No Carriageway Incursion

No Carriageway Incursion

Some Carriageway Incursion



Leicestershire County Council - Works in progress planned over the 10 days from September 14, 2025

Please note these lists are only up to date as of the time they are created, they will not contain information on emergency works and start and finish dates may alter; for the most accurate information please use https://one.network/

Oadby and Wigston
Organisation
(customer contact | Estimated Expected
Parish Road Name (USRN) Description number) Start Date End Date

Wigston
LEICESTERSHIRE
CANAL STREET (29200121) Urgent roof works on Pladis Factory. COUNTY COUNCIL 9/212025 9/25/2025

(0116 3052163)

SEVERN TRENT WATER
* Short Comm pipe Renew 25mm. LTD

CENTRAL AVENUE (29200133) ! . . . 9/22/2025 9/23/2025
Footway closure: Alternative route will be provided
(0800 783 4444)
SEVERN TRENT WATER
CLIPSTONE CLOSE (29200149) DEFECT - REPA_lR POOR REINSTA.TEMENT.' LTD 9/22/2025 9/22/2025
Footway closure: Alternative route will be provided
(0800 783 4444)
WESTERN POWER
Urgent excavation in highway to locate and repair LV cable DISTRIBUTION
CROFT DRIVE (29200174) fault.. (MIDLANDS) 9/10/2025 9/16/2025
Footway closure: Alternative route will be provided
(0800 096 3080)
VIRGIN MEDIA
EXETER ROAD (29200226) Excavate footway to install earthing coil into cab 9/22/2025 9/24/2025
(0345 454 1111)
SEVERN TRENT WATER
FOOTPATH FROM DENMEAD AVENUE | * *FC — DLO — REPAIR / REPLACE DEFECTIVE MANHOLE LTD 9/17/2025 9/17/2025
TO LEICESTE (29200871) FRAME AND COVERS.
(0800 783 4444)
LEICESTERSHIRE
GARDEN STREET (29200254) Please take up slabs and patch footway 3.5m x 2.2m (FWAY COUNTY COUNCIL 0/18/2025 0/18/2025

Deterioration) (0116 3052163)

Traffic Management

Traffic Control (Two-Way
Signals)

Some Carriageway Incursion

No Carriageway Incursion

Some Carriageway Incursion

No Carriageway Incursion

No Carriageway Incursion

No Carriageway Incursion



Leicestershire County Council - Works in progress planned over the 10 days from September 14, 2025
Please note these lists are only up to date as of the time they are created, they will not contain information on emergency works and start and finish dates may alter; for the most accurate information please use https://one.network/

Parish
Wigston

Road Name (USRN)

GLOUCESTER CRESCENT (29200272)

GRANGEWAY ROAD (29200279)

GRITTAR CLOSE (29200981)

HARROGATE WAY (29200303)

HIGHFIELD DRIVE (29200321)

LEICESTER ROAD (29200386)

MERE ROAD (29200438)

Oadby and Wigston

Description

Bbox Install 25mm and Meter

BOUNDARY BOX INSTALLATION.
Footway closure: Alternative route will be provided

clear blockage in carriageway for customer connection

Future footway resurfacing scheme

ALTER AND RELAY A DOMESTIC GAS SERVICE 1M FROM
THE MAIN IN THE FOOTWAY.
Footway closure: Alternative route will be provided

Under the gas safety Regs 1998 we have a Mandatory
Requirement to undertake the immediate Isolation of a high
priority unused LiveG as service into the property

DEFECT - REPAIR POOR REINSTATEMENT.
Footway closure: Alternative route will be provided

Organisation
(customer contact
number)

SEVERN TRENT WATER
LTD

(0800 783 4444)

SEVERN TRENT WATER
LTD

(0800 783 4444)

CITYFIBRE

LEICESTERSHIRE
COUNTY COUNCIL

(0116 3052163)

CADENT GAS LIMITED

(0800 389 8000)

CADENT GAS LIMITED
(0800 389 8000)

SEVERN TRENT WATER
LTD

(0800 783 4444)

Estimated
Start Date

9/18/2025

9/17/2025

9/15/2025

9/22/2025

9/22/2025

9/14/2025

9/17/2025

Expected
End Date

9/19/2025

9/17/2025

9/15/2025

10/3/2025

9/24/2025

9/17/2025

9/18/2025

Traffic Management

No Carriageway Incursion

No Carriageway Incursion

Some Carriageway Incursion

Some Carriageway Incursion

Traffic Control (Give and Take)

No Carriageway Incursion

No Carriageway Incursion



Leicestershire County Council - Works in progress planned over the 10 days from September 14, 2025
Please note these lists are only up to date as of the time they are created, they will not contain information on emergency works and start and finish dates may alter; for the most accurate information please use https://one.network/

Parish Road Name (USRN)
Wigston

NEWSTEAD AVENUE (29200467)

PULLMAN ROAD (29200517)

SAFFRON ROAD (29200549)

TIMBER STREET (29200632)

WEST AVENUE (29200670)

Oadby and Wigston

Description

DEFECT - REPAIR POOR REINSTATEMENT.
Footway closure: Alternative route will be provided

1 joint hole in tarmac footway for reconnection of supply..

Scaffolding - Licence- 1007825

Install small cell to existing telecoms site.
Footway closure: Alternative route will be provided

Skip - Licence- 1008314

Rectify defect.
Footway closure: Alternative route will be provided

Organisation
(customer contact
number)

SEVERN TRENT WATER
LTD

(0800 783 4444)

WESTERN POWER
DISTRIBUTION
(MIDLANDS)

(0800 096 3080)

LEICESTERSHIRE
COUNTY COUNCIL

(0116 3052163)

CELLNEX OT UK

LEICESTERSHIRE
COUNTY COUNCIL

(0116 3052163)

CITYFIBRE

Estimated
Start Date

9/18/2025

9/11/2025

9/4/2025

9/17/2025

9/12/2025

9/15/2025

Expected
End Date

9/18/2025

9/15/2025

9/17/2025

9/17/2025

9/18/2025

9/17/2025

Traffic Management

No Carriageway Incursion

No Carriageway Incursion

Some Carriageway Incursion

Traffic Control (Two-Way
Signals)

Some Carriageway Incursion

Traffic Control (Give and Take)
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