Parish	Road Name (USRN)	Description	Organisation (customer contact number)	Estimated Start Date	Expected End Date	Traffic Management
Oadby	BERKELEY CLOSE (29200060)	MJ Quinn are to lay approximately 18m of duct in the footway. Footway closure: Alternative route will be provided	BT (0800 800150)	9/15/2025	9/17/2025	Traffic Control (Multi-Way Signals)
	BRABAZON ROAD (29200078)	* Defect CLO - Remedial Rein by CLO * renewing half a road crossing hra and overbanding the full length also * renewuing a 6mm patch on the footway along with a sunken kerb. Footway closure: Alternative route will be provided	SEVERN TRENT WATER LTD (0800 783 4444)	9/18/2025	9/19/2025	Traffic Control (Two-Way Signals)
		Rectify defects	CITYFIBRE	9/15/2025	9/17/2025	Some Carriageway Incursion
	BRIAR WALK (29200089)	rectify defect	CITYFIBRE	9/22/2025	9/24/2025	Traffic Control (Multi-Way Signals)
	COOMBE RISE (29200157)	* Leak on supply. Footway closure: Alternative route will be provided	SEVERN TRENT WATER LTD (0800 783 4444)	9/23/2025	9/24/2025	No Carriageway Incursion
	FAIRFIELD ROAD (29200229)	RENEW EXISTING POLE. Footway closure: Alternative route will be provided	BT (0800 800150)	9/18/2025	9/19/2025	Traffic Control (Give and Take)
	FAIRSTONE HILL (29200231)	Construction of a Vehicle Access - Widening	LEICESTERSHIRE COUNTY COUNCIL (0116 3052163)	9/23/2025	9/23/2025	Traffic Control (Give and Take)

Parish	Road Name (USRN)	Description	Organisation (customer contact number)	Estimated Start Date	Expected End Date	Traffic Management
Oadby	FAIRSTONE HILL (29200231)	Construction of a Vehicle Access - Widening	LEICESTERSHIRE COUNTY COUNCIL (0116 3052163)	9/24/2025	9/24/2025	Traffic Control (Give and Take)
	GLEN ROAD (29200269)	S278 Improvement scheme from the junction with A6 Glen Road/Ash Tree to lane alterations on roundabout at A6 Glen Road/ Florence Wragg Way.	LEICESTERSHIRE COUNTY COUNCIL (0116 3052163)	5/27/2025	10/31/2025	Lane Closure
	HARBOROUGH ROAD (29200298)	LCC to provide TM for coring of the carriageway by Socotec ahead of carraigeway patching works (699986)	LEICESTERSHIRE COUNTY COUNCIL (0116 3052163)	9/24/2025	9/25/2025	Lane Closure
		Survey Solutions additional TM	LEICESTERSHIRE COUNTY COUNCIL (0116 3052163)	9/21/2025	9/21/2025	Lane Closure
	HOLLY COURT (29200806)	Rectify defect. Footway closure: Alternative route will be provided	CITYFIBRE	9/18/2025	9/22/2025	Traffic Control (Give and Take)
	HURSLEY CLOSE (29200339)	DEFECT - REPAIR POOR REINSTATEMENT. Footway closure: Alternative route will be provided	SEVERN TRENT WATER LTD (0800 783 4444)	9/17/2025	9/18/2025	No Carriageway Incursion
	JAMES GAVIN WAY (29200347)	Toby Installation. Footway closure: Alternative route will be provided	CITYFIBRE	9/15/2025	9/15/2025	No Carriageway Incursion

Parish	Road Name (USRN)	Description	Organisation (customer contact number)	Estimated Start Date	Expected End Date	Traffic Management
Oadby	LEICESTER ROAD (29200384)	LCC to provide TM for coring of the carriageway by Socotec ahead of carraigeway patching works (699446)	LEICESTERSHIRE COUNTY COUNCIL (0116 3052163)	9/22/2025	9/23/2025	Lane Closure
	LEICESTER ROAD (29200928)	Skip - Licence- 1008352	LEICESTERSHIRE COUNTY COUNCIL (0116 3052163)	9/16/2025	9/22/2025	Some Carriageway Incursion
	LUDLOW CLOSE (29200409)	MJ QUINN ARE TO LAY APPROX. 10M OF DUCT. Footway closure: Alternative route will be provided	BT (0800 800150)	9/16/2025	9/18/2025	Some Carriageway Incursion
	MALHAM WAY (29200417)	Defect CLO - Remedial Rein by CLO. Footway closure: Alternative route will be provided	SEVERN TRENT WATER LTD (0800 783 4444)	9/16/2025	9/17/2025	Some Carriageway Incursion
	MARGARET ANNE ROAD (29200425)	MJ QUINN ARE TO LAY APPROX. 26M OF DUCT. Footway closure: Alternative route will be provided	BT (0800 800150)	9/15/2025	9/17/2025	Some Carriageway Incursion
	MEADOWCOURT ROAD (29200435)	S50 to lay new gas service.	LEICESTERSHIRE COUNTY COUNCIL (0116 3052163)	9/22/2025	9/26/2025	Traffic Control (Give and Take)
	PARKLAND DRIVE (29200494)	RECTIFY DEFECTS. Footway closure: Alternative route will be provided	CITYFIBRE	9/15/2025	9/17/2025	Some Carriageway Incursion

Parish	Road Name (USRN)	Description	Organisation (customer contact number)	Estimated Start Date	Expected End Date	Traffic Management
Oadby	PINE TREE CLOSE (29200505)	MJ Quinn are to lay approximately 30m of duct in the footway and install toby box.	BT (0800 800150)	9/17/2025	9/19/2025	Some Carriageway Incursion
	STOUGHTON DRIVE SOUTH (29200600)	Construction of a vehicle access	LEICESTERSHIRE COUNTY COUNCIL (0116 3052163)	9/22/2025	9/22/2025	Traffic Control (Give and Take)
		RECTIFY DEFECTS, CW FOR PLOTTING PURPOSES ONLY	CITYFIBRE	9/15/2025	9/17/2025	Traffic Control (Give and Take)
	SWALE CLOSE (29200608)	MJ Quinn are to install approximately 59m of duct. Footway closure: Alternative route will be provided	BT (0800 800150)	9/19/2025	9/23/2025	Traffic Control (Give and Take)
	THE MORWOODS (29200619)	DEFECT - REPAIR POOR REINSTATEMENT. Footway closure: Alternative route will be provided	SEVERN TRENT WATER LTD (0800 783 4444)	9/15/2025	9/15/2025	No Carriageway Incursion
	THE PARADE (29200621)	Defect CLO - Remedial Rein by CLO	SEVERN TRENT WATER LTD (0800 783 4444)	9/14/2025	9/14/2025	Road Closure
				9/18/2025	9/19/2025	Traffic Control (Give and Take)

Parish	Road Name (USRN)	Description	Organisation (customer contact number)	Estimated Start Date	Expected End Date	Traffic Management
Oadby	WICKHAM ROAD (29200684)	COUNCIL DEFECT TO RECTIFY - DIGOUT AND RELAY FW 6MM 10.0 X 1.0, 9.0 X 1.0. Footway closure: Alternative route will be provided	WESTERN POWER DISTRIBUTION (MIDLANDS) (0800 096 3080)	9/23/2025	9/25/2025	Traffic Control (Give and Take)
	WRIGHT LANE (29200710)	MJ Quinn are to clear x1 blockage in footway. Footway closure: Alternative route will be provided	BT (0800 800150)	9/16/2025	9/18/2025	Some Carriageway Incursion
Wigston	ALDERSTONE CLOSE (29200007)	* Long Comm pipe Renew 25mm	SEVERN TRENT WATER LTD (0800 783 4444)	9/15/2025	9/18/2025	Traffic Control (Give and Take)
	ANGLESEY ROAD (29200012)	Boundary Box Installation. Footway closure: Alternative route will be provided	SEVERN TRENT WATER LTD (0800 783 4444)	9/17/2025	9/17/2025	Traffic Control (Give and Take)
	AYLESTONE LANE (29200028)	Excavate in footway to clear blockage for customer connection. Footway closure: Alternative route will be provided	VIRGIN MEDIA (0345 454 1111)	9/16/2025	9/17/2025	No Carriageway Incursion
	BURNHAM CLOSE (29200113)	clear blockage on footway. Footway closure: Alternative route will be provided	CITYFIBRE	9/17/2025	9/17/2025	No Carriageway Incursion
	BUTT CLOSE (29200116)	clear blockage for customer connection	CITYFIBRE	9/15/2025	9/15/2025	Some Carriageway Incursion

Parish	Road Name (USRN)	Description	Organisation (customer contact number)	Estimated Start Date	Expected End Date	Traffic Management
Wigston	CANAL STREET (29200121)	Urgent roof works on Pladis Factory.	LEICESTERSHIRE COUNTY COUNCIL (0116 3052163)	9/2/2025	9/25/2025	Traffic Control (Two-Way Signals)
	CENTRAL AVENUE (29200133)	* Short Comm pipe Renew 25mm. Footway closure: Alternative route will be provided	SEVERN TRENT WATER LTD (0800 783 4444)	9/22/2025	9/23/2025	Some Carriageway Incursion
	CLIPSTONE CLOSE (29200149)	DEFECT - REPAIR POOR REINSTATEMENT. Footway closure: Alternative route will be provided	SEVERN TRENT WATER LTD (0800 783 4444)	9/22/2025	9/22/2025	No Carriageway Incursion
	CROFT DRIVE (29200174)	Urgent excavation in highway to locate and repair LV cable fault Footway closure: Alternative route will be provided	WESTERN POWER DISTRIBUTION (MIDLANDS) (0800 096 3080)	9/10/2025	9/16/2025	Some Carriageway Incursion
	EXETER ROAD (29200226)	Excavate footway to install earthing coil into cab	VIRGIN MEDIA (0345 454 1111)	9/22/2025	9/24/2025	No Carriageway Incursion
	FOOTPATH FROM DENMEAD AVENUE TO LEICESTE (29200871)	**FC - DLO - REPAIR / REPLACE DEFECTIVE MANHOLE FRAME AND COVERS.	SEVERN TRENT WATER LTD (0800 783 4444)	9/17/2025	9/17/2025	No Carriageway Incursion
	GARDEN STREET (29200254)	Please take up slabs and patch footway 3.5m x 2.2m (FWAY Deterioration)	LEICESTERSHIRE COUNTY COUNCIL (0116 3052163)	9/18/2025	9/18/2025	No Carriageway Incursion

Parish	Road Name (USRN)	Description	Organisation (customer contact number)	Estimated Start Date	Expected End Date	Traffic Management
Wigston	GLOUCESTER CRESCENT (29200272)	Bbox Install 25mm and Meter	SEVERN TRENT WATER LTD (0800 783 4444)	9/18/2025	9/19/2025	No Carriageway Incursion
	GRANGEWAY ROAD (29200279)	BOUNDARY BOX INSTALLATION. Footway closure: Alternative route will be provided	SEVERN TRENT WATER LTD (0800 783 4444)	9/17/2025	9/17/2025	No Carriageway Incursion
	GRITTAR CLOSE (29200981)	clear blockage in carriageway for customer connection	CITYFIBRE	9/15/2025	9/15/2025	Some Carriageway Incursion
	HARROGATE WAY (29200303)	Future footway resurfacing scheme	LEICESTERSHIRE COUNTY COUNCIL (0116 3052163)	9/22/2025	10/3/2025	Some Carriageway Incursion
	HIGHFIELD DRIVE (29200321)	ALTER AND RELAY A DOMESTIC GAS SERVICE 1M FROM THE MAIN IN THE FOOTWAY. Footway closure: Alternative route will be provided	CADENT GAS LIMITED (0800 389 8000)	9/22/2025	9/24/2025	Traffic Control (Give and Take)
	LEICESTER ROAD (29200386)	Under the gas safety Regs 1998 we have a Mandatory Requirement to undertake the immediate Isolation of a high priority unused LiveG as service into the property	CADENT GAS LIMITED (0800 389 8000)	9/14/2025	9/17/2025	No Carriageway Incursion
	MERE ROAD (29200438)	DEFECT - REPAIR POOR REINSTATEMENT. Footway closure: Alternative route will be provided	SEVERN TRENT WATER LTD (0800 783 4444)	9/17/2025	9/18/2025	No Carriageway Incursion

Parish	Road Name (USRN)	Description	Organisation (customer contact number)	Estimated Start Date	Expected End Date	Traffic Management
Wigston	NEWSTEAD AVENUE (29200467)	DEFECT - REPAIR POOR REINSTATEMENT. Footway closure: Alternative route will be provided	SEVERN TRENT WATER LTD (0800 783 4444)	9/18/2025	9/18/2025	No Carriageway Incursion
	PULLMAN ROAD (29200517)	1 joint hole in tarmac footway for reconnection of supply	WESTERN POWER DISTRIBUTION (MIDLANDS) (0800 096 3080)	9/11/2025	9/15/2025	No Carriageway Incursion
		Scaffolding - Licence- 1007825	LEICESTERSHIRE COUNTY COUNCIL (0116 3052163)	9/4/2025	9/17/2025	Some Carriageway Incursion
	SAFFRON ROAD (29200549)	Install small cell to existing telecoms site. Footway closure: Alternative route will be provided	CELLNEX OT UK	9/17/2025	9/17/2025	Traffic Control (Two-Way Signals)
	TIMBER STREET (29200632)	Skip - Licence- 1008314	LEICESTERSHIRE COUNTY COUNCIL (0116 3052163)	9/12/2025	9/18/2025	Some Carriageway Incursion
	WEST AVENUE (29200670)	Rectify defect. Footway closure: Alternative route will be provided	CITYFIBRE	9/15/2025	9/17/2025	Traffic Control (Give and Take)